

Arizona Department of Education Exceptional Student Services

CALL FOR STUDENT ARTWORK

For display at Arizona's 2024 IDEA Conference September 4–6, 2024 | JW Marriott Desert Ridge in Phoenix

Arizona Department of Education/Exceptional Student Services is excited to announce the display of student artwork during the 2024 IDEA Conference! Are you a student artist who is interested in sharing your work during this exciting event? Learn more about this opportunity below!

Who can submit artwork?

 Any student (current or recent) up to 26 years of age with a disability is eligible to submit artwork.

What form of artwork is accepted?

- A digital copy of the artwork must be submitted.
- Artwork entries must be created by the student.
- Please <u>view the Artwork Entry</u>
 <u>Form</u> for comprehensive details regarding accepted artwork.

SCAN THE QR TO SUBMIT ARTWORK



All artwork must be submitted by May 31, 2024.

Questions? Email the IDEA Conference Inbox.

Learn more about the 2024 IDEA Conference by <u>visiting</u> the conference web page.

Arizona's Secondary Transition Services Awards

MAKE A NOMINATION TODAY!

Arizona Department of Education/Exceptional Student Services welcomes your nominations for the 2024 Secondary Transition Services Awards! The Secondary Transition Services Awards recognize individuals for their excellence in providing transition services and their successful navigation through the transition planning process toward postsecondary adulthood. Award winners will be recognized at the 2024 IDEA Conference.

Nomination Categories:

- Youth/Young Adult: A high school youth or recently graduated young adult
- Community Member: An individual (employee, manager, owner of a community business, etc.)
- Educator: A PEA or Secure Care certified staff, classified staff, support staff member, related service provider, or administrator

SCAN THE QR TO MAKE A NOMINATION



All nominations must be submitted by May 31, 2024.



Arizona Department of Education Exceptional Student Services Arizona's 2024 IDEA Conference September 4–6, 2024 JW Marriott Desert Ridge in Phoenix

Visit the IDEA Conference web page to learn more about the 2024 IDEA Conference.